South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 20, 2024, 10:52:33 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S 1084 General Bill, By Leatherman

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 11-27-110 so as to provide lease-purchase or
lease-back agreements involving real property entered into by the state or political subdivisions of the state wherein the state
or political subdivision is the lessee constitutes general obligation debt for the period of the lease and to provide that this
general obligation debt may not violate the constitutional debt limitations applicable to the state or political subdivision under
Article X of the State Constitution.

11/04/91
11/04/91
01/14/92
01/14/92
04/01/92
04/08/92
04/08/92
04/09/92
04/14/92
04/14/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time SJ-24

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-24

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-7
Amended SJ-53

Read second time SJ-53

Read third time and sent to House SJ-13

Introduced and read first time HJ-18

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-18

Page 1 of 1



