South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 10:52:33 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S 1084 General Bill, By Leatherman

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 11-27-110 so as to provide lease-purchase or lease-back agreements involving real property entered into by the state or political subdivisions of the state wherein the state or political subdivision is the lessee constitutes general obligation debt for the period of the lease and to provide that this general obligation debt may not violate the constitutional debt limitations applicable to the state or political subdivision under Article X of the State Constitution.

11/04/91	Senate	Prefiled
11/04/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/14/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-24
01/14/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-24
04/01/92	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-7
04/08/92	Senate	Amended SJ-53
04/08/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-53
04/09/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-13
04/14/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-18
04/14/92	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-18